Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: November 30, 2000

5. Lease Serial No.

Do not use this form for proposals to drill of abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instruction  1. Type of Well  Oil Well X Gas Well Other  2. Name of Operator ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION  3a. Address 2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, NM 87401  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 1650' FSL, 990' FEL, Sec. 8, T27N, R10W, N.M.P.M.  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN TYPE OF SUBMISSION  X Notice of Intent Acidize	or such proposals.  Is on reverse side  MAY  3b. Phone No. (in thirde area)	2: 15  7. If Unit or  8. Well Nam Pipkin  2001  9. API Well  code)  30-045-06  10. Field and Fulcher K  11. County of San Juan	No. 5646 d Pool, or Exploratory Area Lutz PC or Parish, State  NM
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instruction  1. Type of Well Oil Well X Gas Well Other  2. Name of Operator ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION  3a. Address 2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, NM 87401  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 1650' FSL, 990' FEL, Sec. 8, T27N, R10W, N.M.P.M.  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN TYPE OF SUBMISSION	MAY  3b. Phone No. (inchide area  DICATE NATURE OF NO. TYPE	7. If Unit or  8. Well Nam Pipkin  2001 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	No. 5646 d Pool, or Exploratory Area Cutz PC or Parish, State  NM
1. Type of Well  Oil Well X Gas Well Other  2. Name of Operator ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION  3a. Address 2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, NM 87401  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 1650' FSL, 990' FEL, Sec. 8, T27N, R10W, N.M.P.M.  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN TYPE OF SUBMISSION	MAY  3b. Phone No. (in finite area  DICATE NATURE OF NO.  TYPE	8. Well Nam Pipkin  2001 9. API Well 20045-06 10. Field and Fulcher K  11. County of San Juan  OTICE, REPORT, OR OT	No. 5646 d Pool, or Exploratory Area Lutz PC or Parish, State  NM
Oil Well X Gas Well Other  2. Name of Operator ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION  3a. Address 2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, NM 87401  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  1650' FSL, 990' FEL, Sec. 8, T27N, R10W, N.M.P.M.  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN TYPE OF SUBMISSION	3b. Phone No. (in thirde area  C  DICATE NATURE OF NO  TYPE	Pipkin  2001  O API Well  30 - 045 - 06  10 Field and Fulcher K  11 County of San Juan  OTICE, REPORT, OR OT	No. 5646 d Pool, or Exploratory Area Cutz PC or Parish, State  NM
2. Name of Operator ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION  3a. Address 2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, NM 87401  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 1650' FSL, 990' FEL, Sec. 8, T27N, R10W, N.M.P.M.  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN TYPE OF SUBMISSION	3b. Phone No. (in thirde area  C  DICATE NATURE OF NO  TYPE	Pipkin  2001  O API Well  30 - 045 - 06  10 Field and Fulcher K  11 County of San Juan  OTICE, REPORT, OR OT	No. 5646 d Pool, or Exploratory Area Cutz PC or Parish, State  NM
ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION  3a. Address  2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, NM 87401  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  1650' FSL, 990' FEL, Sec. 8, T27N, R10W, N.M.P.M.  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN  TYPE OF SUBMISSION	3b. Phone No. (in thirde area  C  DICATE NATURE OF NO  TYPE	2001 \ \( \text{0} \) API Well \ \( \text{2004} \) 30 - 045 - 06 \ \( \text{10} \) Field and \ \( \text{Fulcher K} \) \ \( \text{11 County c} \) San Juan \ \( \text{DTICE, REPORT, OR OT STATE OF ACTION } \)	No. 5646 d Pool, or Exploratory Area Lutz PC or Parish, State
3a. Address  2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, NM 87401  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  1650' FSL, 990' FEL, Sec. 8, T27N, R10W, N.M.P.M.  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN  TYPE OF SUBMISSION	3b. Phone No. (in thirde area  C  DICATE NATURE OF NO  TYPE	30-045-06 10. Field and Fulcher K 11. County of San Juan DTICE, REPORT, OR OT	of 466 d Pool, or Exploratory Area (utz PC or Parish, State
2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, NM 87401  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  1650' FSL, 990' FEL, Sec. 8, T27N, R10W, N.M.P.M.  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN  TYPE OF SUBMISSION	DICATE NATURE OF NOTICE TYPE	10. Field and Fulcher K  11. County of San Juan  OTICE, REPORT, OR OT	d Pool, or Exploratory Area Cutz PC or Parish, State NM
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  1650' FSL, 990' FEL, Sec. 8, T27N, R10W, N.M.P.M.  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN  TYPE OF SUBMISSION	DICATE NATURE OF NOTICE TYPE	Fulcher K  11. County of San Juan  OTICE, REPORT, OR OT	or Parish, State
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN	TYPE	Sań Juan DTICE, REPORT, OR OT OF ACTION	NM
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE	Sań Juan DTICE, REPORT, OR OT OF ACTION	NM
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE	OTICE, REPORT, OR OT	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE	OF ACTION	
	Deepen		
X Notice of Intent		Production (Start/Resume)	
	Fracture Treat		Water Shut-Off
Alter Casing		Reclamation	Well Integrity
Subsequent Report Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	X Other
Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon	Deepen, Case, Frac
Convert to Inject	tion Plug Back	Water Disposal	20000111000011700
It is intended to deepen, case, and refrac this  1. MIRU. TOH and lay down 1" tubing.  2. TIH with bit. Deepen well to 1980'. TOH.  3. Run 2 7/8" 6.5# tubing set at 1980'. Cement to the set of the s	to surface.	rn to production.	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)  Don Graham  Jon Moham  THIS SPACE FOR FE	Title Drilling Date 4/27/01  DERAL OR STATE OFFI	g/Completion Foreman CE USE	
Approved by /3/ Jim Lovato	Title		Date NAV - 0
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not v	warrant or Office		MAY - 9

Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0135
Expires: November 30, 2000

BUREAU OF LA	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT				5. Lease Serial No.		
SUNDRY NOTICES	NMSF - 077875						
Do not use this form for	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
200 CTC 27 Py ahandoned well. Use For	n 3160-3 (APD) for such	n proposals.					
		- £ N	OV 2001				
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE -	Other instructions on I	reverse side	Jenven	7. If Unit or CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or N		
1. Type of Well		O.	Mr. Car				
Oil Well X Gas Well Other			<b>ે</b> કું કું કુ	8. Well Name and No.			
2. Name of Operator			- <del> </del>	Pipkin	5		
ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION				9. API Well No.			
3a Address	3b. Phone No. (include area code)			30-045-06646			
2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, NM 87401 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)				10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area			
1650' FSL, 990' FEL, Sec. 8, T27N,	·			Fulcher Kutz PC			
1030 132, 330 122, 360. 6, 1274,	RION, W.H.F.H.			11. County or Parish,	State		
				San Juan NM			
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE	BOX(ES) TO INDICAT	TE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REP				
TYPE OF SUBMISSION							
TIPE OF SUBMISSION		, T	PE OF ACTION				
Notice of Intent	Acidire	Dеереп	Production	(Start Resume) W	ater Shut-Off		
	After Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamate	on W	ell Integraty		
X Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplet	. X .	ther		
	Change Plans	Plug and Abundon		_			
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Dis	<u> Deep</u>	en_Case_Frac		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clear)		<del></del> `					
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomp Attach the Bond under which the work will be per following completion of the involved operations. It testing has been completed. Final Abandonment? determined that the final site is ready for final inspect 8/1/01 MIRU. TOH with 85 jts 1" 1 8/2/01 Drill 4-3/4" hole from 193 8/3/01 TOH. TIH with 2-7/8" casin 3:30 PM 8/3/01. RDMO. 8/4/01 RU Computalog. Ran GR/Neut 8/27/01 RU Computalog. Perforate 8/28/01 Frac PC with 104,400 gals 8/29/01 Flow back after frac 9/6/01 MIRU. NU BOP. 9/7/01 Pick up and TIH with 1-1/4 9/10/01 Clean out to 1991'. 9/11/01 Land 1-1/4" tubing at 186	formed or provide the Bond of the operation results in a multiple of the operation results in a multiple of the operation of the operation of the pipe. Pick up b 6'-2019'.  g. land at 2007'. Coron from 1957'-1700 Pictured Cliffs from 70 Q foam and 60.00"  "tubing, tag sand of the operation of the pipe.	No. on file with BLM ultiple completion or remail requirements, in it and 2-7/8" ement with 210  '. RD Computal m 1848'-1878' 00# 20/40 Brad at 1862', clea	BIA. Required secompletion in a recluding reclamatic tubing. TIH sks 50/50 F	ubsequent reports shall been interval, a Form 316 in, have been completed.  to 1700'.  Poz(267 cu ft). For es. RD Computal c	ne filed within 30 days 0-4 shall be filed once and the operator has Plug down at		
14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed)		Title					
Don Graham	Production Superintendent						
la Aug		Date 9/25/01					
THIS	S SPACE FOR FEDERA		FICE LISE	<u> </u>	·····		
Approved by	J. AGE TOR TEDERA	Title	. 101 035	Date	<del></del>		
•							
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations the	those rights in the subject les	or Office					
Little 18 I S C Santon 1001 and Tal. 42 11 C C C	1010						